All-Dielectric, Self Supporting (ADSS) Aerial Loose Tube Fiber Optic Cable
Dry core design
PowerGuide®  SkyLight
     Issue August 2021
according to OFS Generic Specification
  © 2021 OFS          2134-120-AD.12.02.PE.0.9
Application
Optimized for Aerial- and Duct Installation with

AN-101 Maximum Rated Cable Loads & Minimum Bending Diameter
AN-203 Space Potential Calculation for PowerGuide® ADSS Cable
PowerGuide SkyLight Cable Ordering Information
Example: AT-3BE17UT-NNN1-CNGA
                                                    Fiber2       Sheath    Core     Fiber Count    Custom3
            Part Number: AT-S1 S2 SF S3 S4 S5 S6  -  NNN  -  CNGA
S1= Fiber Selection S2= Fiber Transmission Performance SF= Fiber Type
3= 1310/1550 nm (AllWave® ZWP Fiber) B= 0.35/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @ E=  AllWave® ZWP Single Mode
     1310/1550 nm (AllWave®  + ZWP Fiber)      1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm
5= 1310/1550 nm (AllWave®FLEX ZWP Fiber)      (AllWave® ZWP Fiber)
7= 1310/1550 nm (AllWave®FLEX + ZWP Fiber) E= 0.36/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @ S3= Sheath Construction
      1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm  1=  All-Dielectric single jacket
      (AllWave®FLEX ZWP Fiber)
      (AllWave®FLEX + ZWP Fiber) S4= Tensile Load
 C= 0.35/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @ 7= ADSS
      1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm (AllWave®  + ZWP Fiber)
S5= Core Type S6= Fibers per Tube NNN= Fiber Count
U= Dry Core Loose Tube 6= 6 Fibers
 8= 8 Fibers
 N= 10 Fibers
 T= 12 Fibers
1          Part Number shown is for PowerGuide ADSS Cable with 250 µm Single Mode AllWave ZWP Fibers with maximum attenuation: 0.35/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @
1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm .